
k

"...",....~ .. ..- e
RESOLUTION

NO. LXIX (69)

e
..

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING INCREASE IN RATES UNDER GARBAGE FRANCHISE
CONTRACT WITH UNITED DISPOSAL SERVICE INC.

101HEREAS, Wilsonville City Ordinance No.4 entitled "An Ordinance

Providing for the Collection and Disposal of Garbage; Authorizing a Contract

Therefor; and Relating Generally to the Health and Sanitation of the City of

Wilsonville and the Inhabitants Thereof" was enacted April 7,- 1969, and provides

among other things for authority of the Mayor to enter'into.contracts as may

first be approved by the City Council for collection and disposal of garbage in

the City of ~lsonvil1e; and,

WHEREAS, the last franchise contract for @rbage collection in the

City of Wilsonville was made by the City and United Disposal Service Inc. of

Woodburn, Oregon, on the 8th day of April, 1974; and

WHEREAS, said contract provides that fees to be charged and collected

for services under the contract shall be changed from time to time to reflect

changes in the cost of living, and the increase or decreaSe in the cost of doing

business, or an increased cost of additional, better, or more comprehensive

service; and

WHEREAS, the Wilsonville City Council has conSidered' the request of

United Disposal serVice Inc. of Woodburn, Oregon for a rate increase and the City

Council has found the following:

1. The only rate increases granted since the garbage franchise contract
was originally entered into on April 7,,1969 was an increase 'effective July 1,1969
and an increase effective March 1, 1974.

2. That during almost 6-1/2 years since the contract was originally
entered into the Consumer Price Index'has increased some 49% while the rates of
United Disposal Service Inc. for ~lsonvi1le have increased' only about 28%.

3. That the contractor is entitled to a rate increase and that the
figures and financial data submitted by the contractor justifies the increase
requested by the contractor, United Disposal Service Inc.

THAT IT IS THEREFORE HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE WILSONVILLE CITY COUNCIL

THAT UNITED DISPOSAL SERVICE INC. OF WOODBURN, OREGON IS ENTITLED TO CHARGE THE

RATES ON THE A'l'TACHED mmBIT ''N' AS OF JANUARY 1; 1976, AND THE COUNCIL FINDS

TllAT THE COLLECTION SERVICE CHARGES ARE REASONABLE AND IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE

CITY OF WILSONVILLE AND ITS RESIDENTS IN ORDER THAT THE CONTRACTOR :BE ABLE TO

Page 1. RESOLUTION NO. LXIX (69)



~!" • e <'

CONTINUE THE PRESENT GOOD SERVlCE TO THE CITY pF "WILSONVILLE AND ITS RES IDEmS •

ADOPTED by the vlilsonville City Council on the 22nd day of December',

J.975, NUNC PRO TUNC December J., 1975.

Dated this 22ndday of De rember~ 1975.

ATTEST:

/1;- .. ' J/ t
,/f~/ ; ,. p/~

i' A,,~t -7......:; '.. ""~ ~~~: {~"'f::?'L"",~ .'~_ ...~~_ - d/<-"-... ._
Deanna Thom - City Recorder

Page 2. RESOLUTION NO. LXIX (69)



UNI'IED DISPOSAL SERVICE INC.
P.O. Box 186

Wilsonville, Oregon

•
2 CANS
$5.25

WII.SON\1ll.LE RATES EFFECI'IVE JANUARY I, 1976

RESIDEl:\ffIAL RATE ON NCNTHLY Rl\SIS:
1 SIDP PER WEEK 1 CAN

$3.25
3 CANS.
$7.25

3 SIDPS PER T'i1EEI<
1 Can 2 Cans 3 Cans

$10.50 $18.00 $25.50

IN TRAILER COURrS WHERE cmNER OF PARK IS RESPONSIBLE FOR pAY1-1EN'r i THE OIARGE WILL
BE THE RESIDENTIAL RATE LESS 25¢.

OCCASIONAL EXTRA CAN FOR RErrJIAR tuSTC»1ER: $1. 00
MINIMUM OIARGE FOR ANY STOP OI'HER THAN REGULA..-q CUSTOMER: $1. 50

. .
STA1'E AC"CIDENT INSURANCE FUND SAFETY RECCl1MENDATIONS ARE rrO BE FOLLOi\1ED PERTAlNING
TO CANS NOT EXCEEDING 32 GAL1:..Ol.1S IN SIZE, 60 POUNDS LOADED WEIGHT, CANS BEING Oli'
RE())\1MC:NDED TYPE, and CANS BEING LOCATED IN ACCORDANCE. WITH SAFEI'Y RECOM'-1ENDA1\IONS,
UPON REQUEST OF CON'I'!3AcroR.

CQ.'1MERCIAL RATE ON MCNTHLY BASIS:
1 STOP PER WEEK 2 STOPS PER WEEK
1 Can 2 Cans 3 Cans 1 Can 2 Cans 3 Cans
$3.50 $6.00 $8.50 $7.00 $12.00 $17.00
ADD $2.50 PER CAN PER M::::NTH FOR ADDITIONAL SIDPS PER t'iTEEK.

EXTRA Cl~ OF 25% WILL BE l'LZillE FOR EACH ADDITIONAL FLIGHT OF STAIRS.
EXTRA CHARGE MAY BE MADE FOR GARBAGE lVI-lICH IS NO'l' READILY AVAIIABLE ON COLLECTION DAY
OR WHICH NEEDS ADDITIONAL.JA"ilITORIAL SERVICE. BRUSH AND LIMBS TO BE BUNDLED AND AT
THE CURB. CHARGE MADE FOR NULTIPLE RENTAL UNITS OF ANY TYPE WILL BE HADE ID THE CWNER.
EXTRA CHARGES Ml\Y BE MADE FOR SERVICE THAT INCURS ADDITIQ'\JAL DISPOSAL COSTS, sum AS
TIRES 1 MAJOR APPLJ:AtiK::ES, Ere., OR FOR UNUSUAL DISPOSAL PROBLillJ1S DUE TO THE SOLID WASTE
OR l'lASTE BEING OVERSIZED, OooooUS, DANGEROUS OR LIQUID.

cc:NTAlNER SERVICE o.'\J A MJNTHLY Bi1SIS WITH CONrRACl'OR ProVIDING THE CONTAINER:
STOPS PEP. lVEEK: ONE 'IWO THREE
One Yard $21.00 $36.00 $50.00
Each l\dditional Container 21.00 36.00 50.00

One/One-Half Yard $28.00 $45.00 ,$62.00
Each Additional Container 28.00 45.00 62.00

'IWo Yard $36.00 $55.00 $74.00
Each Additional Container 36.00 55.00 74.00

AN ADDITIONAL CHl\RGE MAY BE NiillE WHERE C()N'l~tNEHS AHE REQUIRED TO HANDLI~ MA'I'ER.I1'U.S THAT
CAUSE EXCFSSIVE WEAR OR Dl\Hi'\GE TO THE CON'I'l\lNIm. EX'J.'RA ClJAffiE MAY BE MADE FOR u:roSUAL
TYPE SERVICES, SUOI AS !.ONG Hi"\UIS Iq;X)UIHED '1'0 DISPOSE OF A Pl\I{,I'ICUIJ\R CT.J:ENT'S SOLIO
1'1ASTE on WA.S'1'E QIo' Nfi TYPE. s'J.urs 'I'IiA'l' HAVr-; SEVIN on r-DHE Cl\NS MAY BE REQUIRED 'ro GO '10
<D..\lTl\INER TYPE SERVICE N.l' 'l'lIE DISCR!:.'I'ION 010' 'I'm: CON'l'Rl\Cl'OR COLLEerING 'l'BE WAS'1'E ProotX::l'.

EX'l"RA HAULING BY LOAD:.~__ :,*oo:. :..... _

Truck and One l-1an--------------------------------- $22.00 Por llour
Truck and 1\\'0 l>lm--------------------------------- $30.00 Pur Hour

DI\OP BOXES: DWP BOX O!t''\RGES ~\I~'~ A RJ\..tlIC $2.10 Plm YAH[) PUIS $36 PHR l'DN'm ri1:i.." fit ON
'rIlE BOX.~m~p BOXES I~UESrr:n BY 'l'lI('I!'il: NIlO t'lA"fr ONLY OCCt\SIOt\U\.t. HmWICE \'1IIL ~~.~ OIARGED
THE SANE DAgIC RJ\'l'E PER YAHD 13tn' IN r.mu 010' '11m $36 PER l-ONTII HEN'I'1\t NrLt BE a:-'~GID

$2.40 PER DlW AFl'ER 48 HOUI~ 1"!{»1 'filE TINE 'rtIE Dlt)P nOX IS LEPl' Nr 'lliE SI'rE.

EXHIBIT "A"


